	Will of John Augsburger	
Name in Record	Reason for Being in Record	Date of Record
John Augsburger	Makes his last will & testament	March 7, 1871
Susanna Augsburger	Wife; inherits entire estate	
Frederick Engler	Witnessed John Augsburger making his last will & testament	
Peter Meyers	Witnessed John Augsburger making his last will & testament	
John Augsburger	Died	Jan. 1, 1874

Peter Meyers	withessed John Augsburger making his last will a testament	
John Augsburger	Died	Jan. 1, 1874
Peter Meyers	Subscribing witness; oath of death & validity of will of John Augsburger	Jan. 13, 1874
A. J. Hill	Clerk	

Deputy

E. A. Huffman Clerk; will has been admitted to probate Jan. 13, 1874

A. J. Hill

Lest Will and Hesterment of Mills obugatinger.

In the kinn of our of all made and publicly record from the following the stands and publicly record from the following the standards. It as my will the standards of as my will the standards of as my will the standards of as my will the standards. 110 176 My but Will and, governed, It is my will their Atom Par and Being the Sault for Jawnship & State. Quarital land George the Sounds in Foundship Bueng East greater of dection deventy in Foundation Bueng East greater for war East gottaming Eighty was Six Roop for my Will Suranna Augeburge. Six, Kong faurten Gas, Suranna Augsburger men ar les to my Wife Suranna Augsburger more on less to my their forever, bet my hans to be to her and her of how here to the first of hand here they for her sugar with the forest and seel this fall they formand here here they are the sugar with the sugar with the sugar with the sugar the sugar the sugar than the sugar the sugar than the sugar than the sugar the sugar than Signed and controvaledged by Said John Augsburger as his last Will and Tes toment in our presence and Signed by as in his Crescover Entras Misigin State of Indiana & S De it Known that Bler Meyer Actante County } one of the subscribing mitnesses of the last will cons destament of film Austhurger In late of colons leaventy deceased corsonally affeores before the undersigned blesk of the Court Circuit Lours of adams bounty being of lawful age and being by me duly swam deposed as follows. That Julm Augsburger Ir. deceased on the 1th day of Junary 1874 that holeft the forgoing as his last Will and sestement that the undersigned was Breaut and Saw the Said testator Sign his name to the Same God he also publised and declared that the same was his last will and destiment that he was of same mind and memory fully competent to devise his property and was under no restraint on caercian whatever, That Strednick Engler and The mayors Each signed their names to the Same us Subscribing witnesses in his tresence and at his request and in its presence Teler meyers of Edep other

Subscribed and Swam to before me this is day of January 12 & By G. G. Hill Bleck By G. G. Hiffman Dept; Slat of Indiana 388. cuit leourt of Adams Counts Indiana certify that the above and foregoing Will of John Augsburger Sen, lat of Colains County deceased has been duly, admitted to Grahate that its due execution was this day prover by Beter meyer whose proof together mith Said mill have been duly recarded, an pages 1814 181 Record " Wills in This office, Mitness grow hand and seal of said Cour- this 13" day of January 1874, By E. J. Haffman Dehr,